

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.571 of 2013 With WPSS No.1638 of 2012 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Devika Tiwari, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Bhupendra Bisht, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Anjali Bhargava, Additional CSC, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment in the matter. The same is not opposed by the learned Additional CSC for the State.</p> <p>The writ petitions are adjourned, and directed to be listed after winter vacations.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 07.01.2022</p> <p>NR/</p>

--	--	--	--